3) Explain in detail the facts that support the applicability of the exception marked above:

For the Basic Services satisfactorily performed under this Agreement, 

shall be compensated according to its hourly rate schedule (Section 4.8, below).  
total compensation for its Basic Services shall not exceed FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND EIGHTY 
DOLLARS AND NO/100 ($52,080.00), which is 
of its Basic Services on the Project, based on its April 3, 2025, fee estimate.  However, 
will not be compensated for any Basic Services required as a result of Wrongful Acts or Omissions.  

acknowledges that the not-to-exceed amount for Basic Services, above, includes contin-